Tax effect of permanent differences   (137,050,369)   6,187,870

Income tax expense   (68,473,892)   (5,091,999)

Change in deferred income tax   (68,473,892)   (5,091,999)

Income tax expense   (68,473,892)   (5,091,999)

During 2017 the Company discovered that deferred tax on property, plant and equipment has been
calculated with errors since 2015. The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected
financial statement line items for prior periods. The following tables summarise the impacts on the
Company’s financial statements including impact described in Note 8.

JSC “GENERAL MOTORS POWERTRAIN – UZBEKISTAN”

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(in thousands of Uzbek Soums, unless otherwise indicated)

22

Statement of Financial Position

Impact of correction of error

1 January 2016 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Deferred tax asset -   16,429,953   16,429,953

Others 665,945,589   -   665,945,589

Total assets 665,945,589   16,429,953   682,375,542

Deferred tax liability 39,516,749   (39,516,749)   -

Others 582,331,825   -   582,331,825

Total liabilities 621,848,574   (39,516,749)   582,331,825

Accumulated deficit (771,719,450)   51,237,968   (720,481,482)

Foreign currency translation reserve 330,360,736   4,708,734   335,069,470

Others 485,455,729   -   485,455,729

Total equity (44,097,015)   55,946,702   100,043,717

(0)

31 December 2016 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Deferred tax asset -   13,346,012   13,346,012

Others 632,142,117   -   632,142,117

Total assets 632,142,117   13,346,012   645,488,129

Deferred tax liability 56,027,400   (56,027,400)   -

Others 618,476,189   -   618,476,189

Total liabilities 674,503,589   (56,027,400)   618,476,189

Accumulated deficit (857,135,729)   47,143,405   (809,992,324)

Foreign currency translation reserve 329,318,528   22,230,007   351,548,535

Others 485,455,729   -   485,455,729

Total equity 42,361,472   69,373,412   27,011,940

Statement of Profit or Loss and OCI

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31 December 2016 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Cost of sales (209,617,160)   26,453,483   (183,163,677)

General and administrative expenses (53,256,911)   25,326,541   (27,930,370)

Other operating expense (3,315,582)   (60,495,049)   (63,810,631)

Others 190,485,835   -   190,485,835

Deferred tax expense (9,712,461)   4,620,462   (5,091,999)

Net loss for the year (85,416,279)   (4,094,563)   (89,510,842)

(1,042,208)   17,521,273  16,479,065

Total comprehensive income (86,458,487)   13,426,710  (73,031,777)

Exchange difference arising during the

JSC “GENERAL MOTORS POWERTRAIN – UZBEKISTAN”

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(in thousands of Uzbek Soums, unless otherwise indicated)

23

11. LONG-TERM BORROWINGS FROM RELATED PARTIES

 31 December

2017

 31 December

2016

Interest free Loan from JSC Uzavtosanoat -   323,593,945

 Syndicated Loan -   99,235,519

USD loan from JSC General Motors Uzbekistan -   95,713,206